	NTMA List of Non-Personal Freedom of Information Requests					
Quarter 3 2022						
Ref Number	Category of Requester	Request Date	Request Summary	Date Response Sent	Decision	
2022/19/FOI	Other		 Request sought: 1. In relation to all CCTV cameras that you have procured from 2017 until the present, please provide: the names of each company and the names of the products including the model numbers the contracts with each company the cost per unit and the total costs, and the duration of contracts and/or licenses. 2. Please provide records that state the capability of the CCTV cameras (along with their storage and processing units whether locally, on a server or in the cloud), such as facial recognition, temperature/thermal scanning, behaviour analysis, object detection or demographic detection (i.e. age, gender, clothing etc). 3. For all CCTV cameras procured between 2019 and present, please also provide the documents and communication (such as letters and emails) involving the company that was awarded the contract. 	15/07/2022	Withdrawn	
2022/20/FOI	Journalist		Request sought access to digital documents of any external evaluations of the board of the National Treasury Management Agency since 2018.	24/08/2022	Granted	

2022/21/FOI	Business	22/07/2022	Request sought all relevant information in relation to the process regarding	19/08/2022	Refused
			the decision to recruit Mediators for the Scheme, the recruitment process,		
			the specific decision in relation to the recruitment of only senior counsel		
			were members of the Inner Bar and in particular I'm looking for a response		
			to the specific requests as follows:		
			1. Could you please provide full and complete details of the recruitment		
			process in relation to the mediators?		
			Could you please provide details in relation to the mediation scheme itself?		
			3. Could you please identify the criteria applied in relation to the selection of mediators?4. Could you please identify the mediators selected?		
2022/22/FOI	Other	28/07/2022	Request sought:	25/08/2022	Refused
			1. The number of slop out cases taken by prisoners/former prisoners;		
			2. The number of slop out cases where prisoners/former prisoners were		
			legally represented;		
			 The number of firms instructed by the State to defend slot out cases; The amount of fees paid to firms who defended slop out cases; 		
			5. The amount of legal fees paid to each firm		
2022/23/FOI	Business	29/07/2022	Request sought the volume and value of radiology claims for the past 6	26/08/2022	Refused
			years (from 2016 to 2021 both included).		
2022/24/FOI	Journalist	02/08/2022	Request sought a copy of the most up to date risk register for the NTMA.	29/08/2022	Part-Granted
2022/25/FOI	Other	02/08/2022	Request sought:	29/08/2022	Refused
			1. Total cost and volume of clinical negligence claims annually from 2016-		
			2021 inclusive		
			2. Cost and volume of clinical negligence claims attributable to spine		
			surgery.		

2022/27/FOI	Journalist	23/08/2022	 I would like to be forwarded the number of all claims of misdiagnosis in Our Lady's Hospital Navan from January 1 2015 until August 1 2022 I would like to be forwarded the number of all legal cases being taken against the hospital and/or staff since that date I would like the number of all misdiagnosis cases_that have been settled since January 1 2015 and the number of those ongoing I would like to be forwarded a record of the average payout for legal cases against the hospital and its staff between the above dates 	19/09/2022	Refused
2022/28/FOI	Journalist	29/08/2022	Copies of all records held referring or relating to the resumption of performance-related pay (or bonuses) to staff of the NTMA and/or NAMA in 2021.	23/09/2022	Refused
2022/29/FOI	Journalist	30/08/2022	 A database/spreadsheet/record/list of the number of claims made against the SCA due to road traffic collisions with vehicles belonging to public bodies. This database to broken down according to which state agency e.g. An Garda, NAS, Irish Prison Service, DF etc. A record of how much has been paid by the SCA in claims, damages, and repairs due to the above. This request to cover the period 1 Jan 2021 to date of receipt of the request. 	26/09/2022	Refused
2022/30/FOI	Journalist	21/09/2022	 Number of claims made against private healthcare facilities and the names of those facilities and clinicians (which provided facilities and additional professional medical services resources to the public health system during the pandemic under the safety net agreement) for any medical reason, at any time since March 2020 Number of these claims which have progressed to the courts Number of claims made against public hospitals during 2021 and 2020 for any reason Number of these claims which have progressed to the courts Number of these claims which have progressed to the courts Number of these claims which have progressed to the courts Number of these claims which have progressed to the courts Number of times and to whom the State Claims Agency provided legal representation at Coroner's Inquests during 2020 and 2021 Number of personal injuries claims against public staff who provided help, emergency care under the 'good Samaritan" approach during 2020 and 2021 	18/10/2022	Refused

2022/31/FOI	Journalist	30/09/2022	1. All correspondence, including emails and letters, between the Bar	02/11/2022	Part-Granted
			Council of Ireland and the State Claims Agency relating to the former's		
			"Equitable Briefing Policy".		
			2. All internal correspondence or briefing memos within the SCA relating to		
			this policy.		